Electrical System
The ERC-VG utilizes AC motor technology
designed for exceptional performance. It uses
a brushless induction motor for high starting
torque and smooth rapid acceleration. A speed
sensor built into the motor provides feedback to
the control system, allowing motor speed and
direction to be continuously monitored.

l
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model Designation ERC045VG
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb. (kg) 4500 (2041)
6 Load Center in. (mm) 24 (610)
Ti
re
s
7 Tire Type front/rear Cushion/Cushion
8 Tire Size (Drive/Steer) in. 21 x 7 x 15 /16 x 5 x 10.5
9 Number (x=Driven) front/rear 2X/2
10 Tread Ctr. of Tires Std Dr/Wide Dr/Steer in. (mm) 35.1/41.9/37 (892/1064/940)
Di
m
en
si
on
s
11 Mast Tilt Std  Opt  Opt degrees 5F/5B 10F/5B (5F/4B)
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in. (mm) 83 (2085)
13 Free Lift - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in. (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 33/60 (860/1525)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in. (mm) 125 (3192)
15 Mast - Extended Ht Std Mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 174/148 (4415/3740)
16 Overhead Guard Ht Std/Drive in Rack/Opt/Opt Flat Plate in. (mm) 88.5/88.5/86.5/84.1 (2248/2248/2197/2137)
17 SIP to Bottom Std OHG Seat Depressed Std/Susp/Swivel in. (mm) 38.5/39/38.8 (978/993/988)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in. (mm) 11 (280)
19 Overall Width Standard Tread/Wide Tread in. (mm) 42.1/48.9 (1070/1242)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in. (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
21 Std Carriage Width Class II in. (mm) 38.5 (977)
22 Floor to Top of Battery Rollers in. (mm) 17 (432)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point  (NL/RL) in. (mm) 3.6/3.3 (91/85)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck  (NL/RL) in. (mm) 3.9/3.6 (98/92)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in. (mm) 14.8 (377)
26 Battery Compartment Height without/with Batt. Rollers in. (mm) 23.9/23.5 (607 /597)
Width in. (mm) 39.1 (992)
Nominal SIZE 27" 30" 33"
Length Actual in. (mm) 27.6 (700) 30.9 (786) 33.3 (847)
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in. (mm) 78.9 (2003) 81.5 (2069) 83.8 (2130)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 48.4 (1230) 51.8 (1316) 54.2 (1377)
29 Right Angle Stack in. (mm) 131.1 (3331) 134.7 (3421) 137 (3480)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in. (mm) 71.5 (1816) 72.2 (1835) 73 (1854)
31 Outside Turning Radius in. (mm) 68.3 (1735) 71.9 (1825) 74.2 (1884)
W
T.
32 Truck Weight Without Battery  (NL) lb. (kg) 6860 (3112) 6490 (2944) 6520 (2957)
33 Axle Loading - Drive Static with Max. Wt. Battery  (NL/RL) lb. (kg) 4330/12434 (1964/5640) 4575/12445 (2075/5645) 4771/12491 (2164/5666)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static with Max. Wt. Battery  (NL/RL) lb. (kg) 5867/2262 (2661/1026) 5456/2086 (2475/946) 5666/2469 (2582/1120)
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
Standard Performance Premium Performance Package
VOLTS 36 48 48 80
36 Travel Speed Extended Shift OFF  (NL/RL) mph (km/h) 10.9/9.9 (17.6/15.9) 11.3/11.3 (18.2/18.2) 12.3/12.8 (19.8/20.6) 12.3/12.5 (19.8/20.1)
Extended Shift ON  (NL/RL) mph (km/h) 9.8/8.8 (15.8/14.2) 10.7/9.9 (17.2/15.9) 12.2/12.4 (19.7/19.9) 12.2/12.3 (19.7/19.8)